I

AIKEN COUNTY

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

B RIDGE SPRING-MONETTA
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FINAL EXECUTIVE
SUMMARY
JUNE/JULY 2021

LS3P Project No. 2201-192270

A e

H




Ridge Spring-Monetta Elementary School Addition
Phase 3 — FINAL REPORT

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Construction of the new Elementary School Addition is
Substantially Complete as of April 23, 2021. OSF Inspections , Architect and Engineer
punch lists are complete.

PROJECT SCHEDULE: As of March 31, 2021:
* Notice to Proceed: February 03, 2020
* Substantial Completion: April 23, 2021 445 of 445 days (100%)

PROJECT ACCOUNTING: As of Application for Payment 15 dated 04/30/2021

e Original Contract Sum: $ 20,003,080.00

* Net Change by Change Orders: $0.00

* Contract Sum to Date: $ 20,003,080.00

e Total Completed & Stored to Date: $17,925,297.00
APPROVED CHANGES:

* None.

PENDING CHANGES:
e None.

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:
e None.



